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WELCOME NEW MEMBERS
Fall Seminar

Sponsored by the
Niagara Frontier Regional Camera Clubs

(NFRCC)
Saturday November 1, 2008

2008 - 2009

The Niagara Falls
Camera Club also

welcomes the
following new

members to the
club:

Celine Brideau
Kelly Dickenson &

Sylvia Greco.

Lewis Kemper specializes in nature and wildlife pho-
tography, and has taught over 100 workshops and
classes on landscape photography and/or the digital
darkroom. He has been teaching “Photographer”s
Toolbox for Photoshop” for more than 13 years. Lewis
Kemper teaches techniques that will allow you to cap-
ture detail in the darkest of shadows through the
brightest highlights in your images.

Come learn more about
   z Getting the most from your digital camera
    z  Light and composition
    z  Expanding dynamic range of your images
    z  Post processing your digital files
    z  Techniques from his Photoshop classes:

z Use of Histograms
z Highlight warnings
z Custom White Balance
z   Light and Composition

Lewis Kemper

Please plan to attend this all-day seminar in
Hamburg, NY on Saturday November 1,

2008. The price is $40 (Can).



Monthly Competition Scores
September 2008

SlidesColour Prints
Group Name         Entries    Awards  Points

Bronze
Bottomley, Derek 2 2 33
Greco, Sylvia 2 2 31
Pichette, Lorraine 2 2 27
Gow, Fern 2 2 27

Silver
Andrews, David 2 2 36
Seabourne, Dorothy 2 2 30
DiMartino, Jan 2 2 29

Gold
         Audette, Denis 2 2 33
         Dingman, Jaqueline          2          2   33
          Babij, Terry              2         1   25
          Burroughs, John              2          0   21
          Dickson, Eugene             2          0   21
           Audette, Lynn              2          0   21

Monochrome Prints

Bronze
Sylvia Greco 2 1 23

Silver
David Andrews 2 2 32
Jan DiMartino 2 1 26

Gold
             Audette, Lynn                2             1             26
             Babbij, Terry                2              0          22

Diamond
Dingman, Jaqueline 2  2 35

             Dickson, Eugene            2              0         21

Group Name         Entries    Awards  Points

In Focus is a publication of the Niagara Falls Camera
Club, Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada.  In Focus is pub-
lished monthly September to March.
Newsletter Editor: Leslie Khan
Assistant Editor: Jacqueline Dingman

e-mail: lkhan@NiagaraFallsCameraClub.org

Club Website: www.NiagaraFallsCameraClub.org

2

Bronze

  Lorraine Pichette  2     2     29
               Caroline Meyer              2     1          22
               Celine Brideau               2      0         18
Silver

 Derek Bottomley 2      2     32
              Denis Audette                2      2          31
              Cliff Empey                    2      2          30
              Steven Simons              2      2          30
              Denis Grantham            2      2          30
              Jacqueline Dingman      2      1          26
              Donna Dalgleish            2      1          24
              Terry Babij                     2      1          24
              Dorothy Seabourne       2      1          24
              Jacqueline Kennedy      2      1          24
Gold
               John Burroughs            2      1          26
               Ken Borutski                 2      0          18
Diamond

Chris Empey 2      1      26
              Scott Simons                 2      1           25
               Sharon Murray              2      0           22
               Karen Fulham               2      0           21

Group Name         Entries    Awards  Points


